www.Schuetzenkreis-Ortenau.de

Datum: 04.04.2023

Rundenwettkampfleiter : Jirgen Paluch

Tel.: 07808 2132 Handy: 0171 43 157 63
E-Mail: Paluch-Hohberg@t-online.de

Mannschaftswertung Gruppe B 2022 2023 Sportpistole GK

LNr. Gesamt Verein
1 6214 KKSV Legelshurst 1031
2 6114 SV Renchen 2 1018
3 6099 KKSG Kork 4 1001
4 5934 SV Appenweier 2 946
5 5816 KKSV Auenheim 2 990
6 5731 SG Offenburg 3 965
7 5557 SSG Hohberg 1 851
8 5206 SSV Gengenbach 1 897
9 4584 SSV Gengenbach 2 681

1019
1047
1023
1011
941
941
939
911
755

1015
1011
1006
988
995
960
897
931
765

1059
1038
1021
1009
998
917
950
568
823

Einzelwertung Gruppe B 2022 2023 Sportpistole GK

LNr. Gesamt
1 | 2119
2 | 2080
3 | 2066
4 | 2063
5 | 2050
6 | 2045
7 | 2014
8 | 1989
9 | 1985
10 | 1943
11 | 1941
12 | 1933
13 | 1903
14 | 1885
15 | 1873
16 | 1843
17 | 1806
18 | 1790
19 | 1767

Name
Kirn Tommy
Neuberger Michael
Glatt Oliver
Fischer Thomas
Schurter Frank
Zimmer Thomas
Miller Thomas
Deckert Marc
Rosenfeld Michael
Fien Bernd
Lusch Reiner
Eberle Markus
Bischler Joachim
Rosenfelder Rolf
Benz Manuael
Koppelmann Peter
Sester Claus
Burkle Roman
Metzinger Sascha

Verein
KKSV Legelshurst
KKSG Kork 4
KKSG Kork 4
SSG Hohberg 1
KKSV Legelshurst
KKSV Legelshurst
SV Renchen 2
SV Appenweier 2
SV Renchen 2
KKSV Auenheim 2
KKSV Auenheim 2
SG Offenburg 3
SG Offenburg 3
SG Offenburg 3
SV Appenweier 2
SV Appenweier 2
KKSV Auenheim 2
SG Offenburg 3
KKSG Kork 4

1046
1029
1047
984
903
975
948
951
781

1.RWK 2.RWK |3.RWK 4.RWK |5.RWK

354
327
343
321
356
321
346
311
326
326
311
312
325
328
260
307
353
290
298

343
367
318
360
338
338
331
347
359
297
315
326
313
302
327
305
323
278
290

348
345
341
346
339
328
353
305
329
330
340
319
314
319
337
303
325
322
320

359
347
345
343
344
356
340
342
333
332
349
310
299
308
328
303
310
289
298

354
344
362
353
339
353
331
351
333
334
283
332
330
313
327
306
243
294
267

1.RWK 2.RWK 3.RWK 4.RWK 5.RWK 6.RWK

1044
971
1001
996
989
973
972
948
779

6.RWK
361
350
357
340
334
349
313
333
305
324
343
334
322
315
294
319
252
317
294



20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

1760
1736
1732
1694
1673
1648
1643
1642
1567
1519
1466
1360
1314
1294
1241
1237
1201
1135
1135
1117
1095
977

893

535

Hahn Sebastian
Koch Guido
Lienhard Jurgen
Faulhaber Jorg
Kiefer Andreas
Schiemann Klaus
Callea Emanuelle
Bretthauer Hans
Lienhard Stephan
Faber Holger
Wirth Oliver
Fischer Doris
Isenmann Gerhard
Zink Albert
Henze Rolf

Hahn Alexander
Fuchs Michael
Spieger Dag
Merz Josef
Menet Gerard
Martens Ron
Huber Stephan
Maier Jakob
Meil3ner Henriette

SSV Gengenbach 1
SV Renchen 2
SSV Gengenbach 1
SV Appenweier 2
KKSV Legelshurst
KKSV Legelshurst
SV Renchen 2
KKSG Kork 4
SSV Gengenbach 2
SSG Hohberg 1
KKSV Auenheim 2
SSG Hohberg 1
SSV Gengenbach 1
SV Renchen 2
SSV Gengenbach 2
SSV Gengenbach 2
KKSV Auenheim 2
SSV Gengenbach 1
SSV Gengenbach 2
SSG Hohberg 1
SSG Hohberg 1
SV Renchen 2
KKSG Kork 4
SSV Gengenbach 2

310
346
343
328
252
246
326
331
234

297
224
244
302
164
200

247

306

225
313

317
357
339
337
256
275
328
325
207
296
303
260
236

232
133
285
255
316
283
229
296
331

301

354
346
297
226
329
316
275
269
294
282
254

213
203
277
276
277
258

251
249
97

281
349

339
272
284
349
329
268
325

322
260
227
317
287
295
270
282

163

306
352
351

293
292

341
285
305
286
286
294
344
228
268

290
205



